II1 THE CEITFAL ADMIUISTFATIVE TRIEUIAL, JAIFUF BENCH, JAIPUR.

O.A o .552 /98 : Date of order: 25.11.1%57
S2.¥. Fulshreshtha : Applicant

l. Union of India through the General Managsr, Western Failw

a2y
Churchgate, Bombay.
2. Efr.Divisional Operations Manager, Western Failway, Fota.
' <
2. Divizional Failway Manager, Fota Diviszion, Westsrn FRailway,

Kota.
.. .Respondents.

Mr.R.D.Tripathi - Counssl for applicant.
Mr.M.Rafig - Ccunsel for respondents.
CORAM:

Hon'kle Mr.O.F.Cfharma, Administ:ative Member

Hon'lile Mr.Patan Prakash, Judicial Member.
PEF HOIT'ELE MF.O.F.3HARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMEER.

In this applicacion under Se§.19 of the Administrative
Tribunals Act, 198%, 3Shri &.T.Tulshreshtha has prayel that the
ordsr Aated 20.10.95% (Annxz.Al) Ly whicﬁ the appeal of the
applicant ag=ins£ the. penalty impoged was dismizzzd and the

order dated 2.5.%5% (Annz.AZ) by which the penalty of with-

holding twe inecrsments without future effect was impozed may be
quazhed with 211 conssquential benefitz and the respondents may
be dirvected to provide all consegquential sevrvice kbenefites to

the applicant az if the aforezaid crders has never been pasaed.

I

2. The facts of the case as 2tated by the applicant wh

naw working on the post of Station Superintendent at Firaoli,

Distt.Agra ars that an inspa2ction on the working of he

o

applicant when he was posted as Station Master at Chabra was
carried out during ZSeptember 1992 and cevtain defects in the

applicant's working were pointed out during the aforeszaid

1

inspection. Thereafter ancther ingpection on the working of the

applicant waa carvied cut in October 1992 wherein it was noted
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that the defectz in the working of the applicant pointed cat

‘were ncot  tenzkle. Howsver, a charge =shest dated 16.11.51

(2nnx.22) initiating minor Aisciplinary procsedings against the

applicant w
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z2ved. The applicant vids Annx.Ad dated 31.12.5d

agked for perusal of the inspection veport on the basis of
effective defence. Ancther letber Annz.AS dated 9.1.199%5 was
addrezsed by the applicant repeating the regqusest mads by him
earlier rejarding permizsicon to inspect the inspection report.

Yet ancther veguest vide Annxz.Ad Jdated 25.5.%5 wa
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madsz by the
applicant asking for perusal of the Jdocuments relating to the
inspection for the purpose of préparing his defence., In this
lettef, the applicant further stated éhat no decisioh had yet

keen communicated to him in respect of his request for psrusal

£ ths Accuments in guesticon. Thereafber, according bo  the

applizant, a penalty orvder Annx.32 daked S.5.1595 was iasued

i)

impozing  penalty of withholding of twe  increments without

futurse effect. At the bottom of the order it has heen stated

. that the Jdzfznc: of the applicant has not Been accepted and the

charges Jc not  reguive s22ing the dAocuments  called  for.

D

Thereafter, the applicant preferrsd an appesal against the crder
of penalty vids Annx.A7 dated 3.7.95. The app=sllate anthority

vide ovder Annx.Al dated Z0.10.%5 Aispossed of the appeal filed

—
—

by the applicant with the following\observations:

"T have Jgonz through the case. The charges reguire]
J J ,

it zhowe that the official doez not give importance ko
work /duty assigne2d or expectesd of him.

Punishment is upheld."
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3. The grievance of the applicant i3 that firstly th

gnbsequent inspection carviedont in Ocksker 1252 showed that in

fast th were no deofects in the applicant's working as
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revealed Juring the earlier insps ~L1~n carriedout in Sept . 1992

Sl @

The applicant had alas repeatedly agked for inspection of the

inspecticon veport on which the charge sh
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et igsuzd to the
prlicant was based. This was to enable him to prepares 2an
effective defence. Howgver, according te the applicant not only

wvag inspestion of the Jdocumentz asked for by him not allowed,

but even a communication was not 2ent ko the applicant'

informing him that it has not heen congidered necessgary Lo

grant him such inspection. Instead straightaway rpenalty . has

bzen impozed on the applicant vide order Annxz.A2 datsd 2.5.95.

‘-\3

Hiz appzal haz alsc besn summarily rejected without Jiving any
Aetailzd resasons or dealing with the thres ingredients requirad

ts ke Jdezlt with az laid down in Fule 22(2) <f the Pailway

- Servants (Discipline & Appeal) Fulez, 19G2. The applidant has

aleo taken several other grounds for assailing the order of the
penalty pazsed against him and the ovder rejscting hiz appeal.

In ezsence his grisvance iz that the principles of natural
justice have alss not been observéd ‘while dAealing with the
matter. |

4. The respondents in their reply have =2tated inter alia that
the applicant wag given fullfgpportunity of putting forward his

defence. Zcoording to  them ingpection of Adocuments was not

‘required to ke given bec:use it wa@ a caze of mincor fenalty.

They have added that the 41L11ﬁ= waz informsd in writing that
his request for inspecztion of JdAocuments had besn turned Jdown.

They have maintained that the orders passed in the applicant's

—

caze are reasconed one and khage dznied the legation that there
wasz any nonapplication of mind.
5. buring the arguments the learned uuun gzl for the applizant

of the claim of the res punJ~ nts that

10

has etated that in spit
they had informed the applicant in writing that his request for

inepection of Accuments haz been turned down, it no copy of
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guch  Jdocument  ha Lesn annexad with the rzply of the
respondents.

~

The learnsd ccunsel for the respondents gktated during his

)]
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ryuments that the inspzckion was cavrried ouk in the presence
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Gf. the aﬁpliéant and the charges framed ajyainst him on the
‘basie of the inspecticon are quite clear and precize. Thersfore,
there WaE no queetion of any opportunity of being given t; him -
to inspect the inspecticon veport. He added that the applicant
had alzo not denisd by filing a rejoindzr that he had nst been
informed in writing that inspection of the dccumsnts azked for
Ey him conld not ke allowed. Finally, he atated that when the
applicant Jdid not subkmit any‘defence for as 1long as six months
after receipt of the charge gheet, the res;gndénts had no
option but to paas an fﬂﬂer impos2ing penalty. The appellate
authority had alse acoording to him applied his mind on the
factz of the case khefore rejecting the applicant's appeal.

and have

(u

7. We have heard the learned counsel for 'hc partie

perunsed the material on record.
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5. Admitte3ly, the charjye zsheest i d to the applizant is

~

hased on the inepection of hies work carvviedout when he was

working az Station Master at Chabra PRailway Station, during
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September and Octgber, 12¢ applicant had Lkesn
repeatedly asking for inspection of the inspection report which
waz the baszis of the charge zheet issuzd to him, it woeuld have.
been proper and reasonable for the respondents te 2llow him
guch ingpecticn. Although the inspection may have carrviedout in
the presence of the applicant, but it i= not kthe case.of Ehe
resﬁondents that the inspection report was also preparsd in his

prezence or the applicant was shown the inspecticon report as

naceasary to zhow  tl

,_t
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inzpection veporkt to the applicant to

enable him to prepavre hiz defence ajainst the charge shest. In
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any caze, when the applicant had heen repesatedly writing to the
respondents to Jrankt him accoeas te the inapection report Eo
enalkle him to prepavre hiz defense, ths least the rezpondsnts
conld have donz waz to inform the applicant that zuzh accsees
conld not be.éraﬁted\tc him. The avefmenp of the rezponientz #s
on
that he had beszn inZormed in writing abont thiz iz not LaowdﬂE;A
any documente. Apparvently, the applicant was waiting for a
rezponae from the rezspeondents yega"lng hisz regquest for Jrant
of an inspectioﬁ'of the documents in Jquesiion and therefore did
not zubmit  any defence as auch. The disciplinavy authérity
however, paszsed an order impo2ing penalty of withholding of two
increments to the applicant, Qithout having hiz Jdzfence Lefore
him and the =zams disciplinat; authority in his order Annxz. Al
has =tated that the Jdzfence of the applicant has be2sn rejected.
This shows, clezarly, lack of application <f mind by the
dizciplinary authority. The appellats autheority's order iz alao
rypkis and in particular it doea not dgal with the three
ingredients of Fule 22(2) of the Railway Szrvants (Discipline &
Appeal) Fulez, 1265, Clearly there has hkeesn a violation of the
rrinciplea of natural juatices in dzciding the matter and ther
haz alao hkeen failure to follow the statutory vules by the

authorities concerned.
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zasonsg the order imposing penalty iz

e. For all these ©

agide. Annx.A2 Lkeing the penalty order snd Annx.2l bkeiny tha

prs

erder of the appellate authority are aceoordingly Jquashed with
all consegquential Lenefitz. The respondznts are, howsver, not
precluded . from  taking  action  against  the applicant in

accordance with law.

9. The O.A iz diegposgsed of accordingly. o order as to oosts.

e by
(Ratan Prakash) (o.p. hatma)

Judicial Member. Adminiztrative Member.



